% of

shar

e

pled

ged

Kamlesh Keshavlal Lodhiya

Upon

Incorpor

ation

Initial

subscrip

tion to

the

MOA

6,450 10.00 10.00 Cash 6450 64.50% 0.18% N.A. N.A.

March

18, 2023

Preferen

tial

issue

3,22,00

0

10.00 55.00 Other

than

cash

3,28,45

0

98.93% 8.94% N.A. N.A.

March

27, 2023

Preferen

tial

issue

1,41,00

0

10.00 55.00 Other

than

cash

4,69,45

0

99.25% 3.92% N.A. N.A.

April 27,

2023

Bonus

Issue

21,12,5

25

10.00 N.A. Other

tha

Cash

25,81,9

75

99.25% 58.66% N.A. N.A.

70

b. All the Equity Shares held by our Promoter were fully paid-up on the respective dates of allotment or

acquisition of such Equity Shares.

c. None of the Equity Shares held by our Promoter are pledged or otherwise encumbered.

d. Other than as disclosed below, none of the member of our Promoter Group, our Promoter hold Equity Shares

as on the date of filing of this Prospectus.

S.

No

Name of the

Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

total

Shareholding

(%)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

total

Shareholding (%)

1. Kamlesh Keshavlal

Lodhiya

25,81,975 99.25% 25,81,975 71.69%

2. Mirali Lodhiya 5500 0.21% 5500 0.15%

3. Soham Lodhiya 2750 0.11% 2750 0.08%

4 Charmi Lodhiya 2750 0.11% 2750 0.08%

5 Pratibhaben Lodhiya 2750 0.11% 2750 0.08%

6. Jignesh Soni 275 Negligible 275 0.01%

7. Jeet Makadiya 5500 0.21% 5500 0.15%

 Total 26,01,500 100.00% 26,01,500 72.23%

e. Expect as mentioned below, none of our Promoter, the members of our Promoter Group, our directors and their

relatives have purchased or sold any securities of our Company during the period of six months immediately

preceding the date of this Prospectus.

Date of transfer /

Transmission

Nature of Transfer  No. of Equity Shares  Price Per Equity

Shares

Kamlesh Keshavlal Lodhiya

March 18, 2023 Preferential issue 3,22,000 55

March 27, 2023 Preferential issue 1,41,500 55

April 27, 2023 Bonus Issue 21,12,525 Nil

f. There have been no financing arrangements whereby our Promoter, members of the Promoter Group, our